
Thursday, August 31( Y 650 ke, 462 m. :
6, 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter
8. 0 Saying It With Music
8.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. 5S. G.
Caulton
10.20 For My Lady: Master Sing-ers: Mario Chamlee (U.S.A.)
10.45 A.C.E. TALK: "Use More
Potatoes"
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.ig p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. Parade
Classical Music

3.30 A Musical Commentary
8 5 Music While You Work
4
5

4
15 Light Music46 Children’s session
45 Dinner music (6. 15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Dinner music, continued
7. 0 Victory Parade7.15.Winter Course Talk: "NewZealand Constitutional Rela-
tions," by L. K. Munro, LL.M.
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Gentleman Rider"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators *_?8. 0 "Blind Man’s House"
8.26 "Tommy Handley’s Half-‘hour; It’s That Man Again"
8.57 Station notices
8. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 Victor Military Band,"The Infantry’ (Burt), ‘Sabre
and Spurs’? (Sousa)
9.31 "Dad and Dave"
9.44 George Swift (trumpet),"Sonia" (Templeton), GipsyAirs (Sarasate)

.

9.50 Jessica Dragonette (s0-
prano),"Irish Love Song’ (Lang)
9.563 Welsh Guards Band,
"Country Gardens," "Shep-
herds’ Hey" (Grainger)
40. 0 The Four Clubmen: Vocal
Quartet, with James Moody at
the Piano
(BBC production)
970.15 Repetition of Talks from
the Boys Overseas
471. 0 LONDON NEWS
411.20 CLOSE DOWN

[0
NZ. AUCKLAND880 kc, 34] m.

. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music0 After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
Eliv Ney Trio with Walter
Trampler (viola), Quartet in E
Flat Major, Op. 47 (Schumann)
8.31 Frederick Grinke (vio-
lin),. Florence Hooton (’ceHo),
and Kendall Taylor ‘(piano),Trio in E Flat, Op. 70 No. 2
(Beethoven)
9. 0 Classical recitals10.0 Soft Lights and SweetMusie
10.30 Close down

[Oz2iy) "Seseeage
6. 0-8.0 a.m. First Call: News:Time: Jubilee
12. 0-1.0 p.m. News: Turn-tune
Time: Are You a Genius?
8. 0-5.15 Joan Davis: Major
Bowes: Great Music
5.45 Bud and Rudy
6. 0-7.0 Kate Smith: Bing
Crosby
7. 0-9.15 News: Waltz Time:
Classical Corner
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

AY/ $70 ke. 526 m.
(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)
a Ht 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonews
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9.0 Songs of yesterday andto-day
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices‘9.32 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
Sia or Taik by Major F. H.ampen
10.28 1010.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: "Under One
Flag"
12. 0° Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical hour3.0 Celebrity artists
3.28 103.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 "Recollections of Geoffrey

_.

Hamlin"
4.15 Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:"A Visit to the Land of Tiddly-winks with Jumbo"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.28 to 7.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm: Sweet music
and a few Jaughs
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Newton Ross and his Sym-
phony Moderne with June West
and Frank Robbins (a studio
presentation) ,
8.20 Gems from musical comedy
8.29 "Hometown Variety": En-tertainment from the studio byN.Z. artists
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Isiands
9.40 Claude Tanner (’cellist),"Ave Verum" (Mozart), "OldFrench Dance’ (Marin-Marais),
"Sicillenne"’ (Faure), "Arlequin"
(Popper), "Les Cloches du Soir"
(Saint-Saens)
(A Studio recital)
10. 0 Yvonne Webb-Jones (so-
prano),
"J Heard a Forest Praying’(Peter de Rosa), "Red Roses"
(Schubert), "The Lord’s Prayer"(A. H, Malotte)
(A- Studio recital)
10.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[BYES Weare
5. p.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner musje
6.36 Air Force Signal Training
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
The Griller Quartet, String
Quartet jn G. Major, No. 1(Arnold Bax)
8.30 Theodore Chaliapin (bass)8.34 Grinke and Martin (vio-
dins), Forbes (viola), Terzetto

|
for Two Violins and Viola, Op.74 (Dvorak)
8.54 Arthur Rubinstein (plan-ist), "Sevilla" (Albentz)
8. 0 Male voice harmony
9.16 BBC Theatre Orchestra
9.40 Variety
10. 0 Light concert
11.0 Close down

[BYD Ertmeron
7. Op.m. Contact!
7.20 "Dr. Jekyll and Mr, Hyde"
7.383 Let's Have a Chorus!
7.45 Favourite Dance Bands
8.65 "Moods"
840 "Dad and Dave"
9.2 Let’s Have a Laugh!
9.47 Take Your Choir
9.30 "Lost Empire"955 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music :

10. 0 Close down

@Y7ESS NEW, PLYMOUTH
7. Op.m. Victory Parade8.0 Kecqrded concert8. 0 Big Ben Chimes9.1 Concert, continued
10. 0 Close down

Fey
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News7.48 Victory Loan Reporter9.0 Morning star9.15 Talk: "Suzy Jones-Amer-ican"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch Inusic
12.15 & 1.15, LONDON NEWS)5. O Light variety5.46 "Search for the Golden
Boomerang" :

6. 0 "Fireside Memories"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 Victory Parade7.16 After dinner music7.30 Annette Mills, in a pro-gramme of her own songs, with
Red Burrows at the pianoWhat the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Paul Clifford"
8.24 Artur Schnabel and thePro Arte Quartet, Piano Quin-tet in E Flat Major (Schumann)8. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 The music of Jerome Kern10. 0 Close down

| eeeeaeANB920 kc, 327 m.
7. Op.m. Victory Parade
7.15 Travellers’ Tales: ‘"There’s
Gold Down Under’ (BBC. pro-
gramme)
8. 0 Chamber music: Cortot,Thibaud and Casals, Trio in D
Minor (Mendelssohn)
9. 5 "I Live Again"9.30 Dance music10.0 Close. down

Qs) GISBORNE
7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.15 All That Glitters
7.30 Our Evening Star: Gracie)Fields

P7.46 Ray Kinney entertains
8. 0 Close down

CHRISTCHURCHSV 720 ke. 416m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter9. O Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: ‘Pride andPrejudice"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous orchestras12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and

ZS

¥
ot p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. Music While You Work230 A.C.E. Talk: "Use MorePotatoes"
2.45 Some humour
3. 0 Classical hour
4. Q Modern variety4.30 Music from the films
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 Lincoin College Talk:"Review of Farming In WesternDistricts: Southland," by G. B.
McLeod
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave’
7.46 What the Am@pican Com-mentators Say
O Search Ping a Playwright:‘what Price. Ambition?"
8.24 Edith Lorand and her Vien-
nese Orchestra,
"A Little Dutch Girl’ Potpourri
(Kalman)
8.30
8.51
"BBC Brains Trust"
Salon Orchesfra,

Medley of Leslie Stuart’s Songs9.0 Newsree! and War Review9.25 Downbeat, featuring Sammy
Kaye’s Orchestra (U.S.A. pro-
gramme)Personal Album, featuring
Liz Tilton (U.S.A. programme)
10.16 Repetition of ‘Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
sea
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL eae]5. Op.m. Melodies that matter
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Musical comedy
8.30 Kiver music
9. 0 For the balletomane
9.30 "Life of Cleopatra’
9.46 Harlequinade
10. 0 Dream time
10.30 Close down

LSzaiky SREYMouTE
7.0,7,45,8.45 a.m, London News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9.0 Morning music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

42
0 Devotional Service
0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 ‘The Romance of Spelling"
by Professor Arnold Wall
3.45 Masters of the Organ4.0 Variety
4.30 Hits and encores
5. 0 For the Children: "Cherub
the Chick": Told by Vernon
Crane
5.45 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 This and that6.45 Market Report7. O Victory Parade7.16 "The Red Streak"7.30 Remember These?
7.46 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Special programme by theBoston "Pops" Orchestra, con-ducted by Arthur Fiedler8.30 Voices of the stars8.42 Sandy McPherson at theTheatre Organ8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l with War Review9.25 Radio rhythm revue10. 0 Close down

Gl 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.46,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work10. 0 Health in the Home:"Rheumatoid Arthritis"
10.20 Hevotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Makers ofMelody; Harry Thacker Bur-se (U.S.A.)O Luneh music (12.15 anda1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 singers and Strings2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Musical Comedy3.30 Classical. Hour
4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session
4.50 Round the World with
Father. Time: "Good Queen
Wengeslas"’5.45 ie music (6.15, LON-NE
7. O Victory Parade
7.15 Gardening talk ~

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
kKdbelik. and Czech Philhar-monic -Orchestra,"From Bohemia’s. Meadows andForests" (Smetana)145 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 American Onchestral Musicand Singers .

Stokowski and Philadelphia Or-chestra,
Concerto for Two Pianos andOrchestra (Harl MeDonald)8.22 Marion Anderson (contral-0),"So Blue Thine Eyes’, "TheSmith" (Brahms)

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-. ~
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All" programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permission.


